Industrial Relays
Solide-State Relays
1x Triac
2x Triac
1x PNP
2x PNP
3x PNP
1+1 PNP

Triggering delay
Off delay
Ordering example
Relay C37/UC110-240V
Socket EC-11 or C11A
Retaining clip HF-32 (option)
Connection No. on socket ➞
Designation according to DIN/EN 50011 ➞
Connection on sockets
EC-11, C11A, C12B
Universal Solid-State
Relay for AC or DC load
Highest switching frequency
virtually limitless due to solid-
state operation.
No external protective wiring
required.
AC Solid-State Relay
double-channel
Triac output, crossover switch-
ing. Built-in RC wiring protec-
tion.
Especially for bulb-loads and
high switching frequencies.
• Minimum load: 30mA
DC Solid-State
single-channel
Bounce-free and non wearing
for DC loads (inductive/
capacitive).
Short-circuit /overload proof.
No external wiring protection
required.
DC Solid-State Relay
double-channel
Construction, characteristics
and application like C37,
but double-channel.
2A constant current  per
channel.
W
H
:
3
5
x
3
5
*) with plugged-in
neutral conductor
connector C-A2
(standard delivery).
Economy socket  EC-11
System socket C11A *)
DC Solid-State
Relay
AC Solid-State
Relay
Solid-State
KA108 KA115 KA208
KA108/DC12-24V
KA115/UC12-24V
KA208/DC12-24V
8A (20ms)
3mA
50/60Hz�1,5V
DC10...30Vd
UA1: 6V
12ms
10mA (24V)
20A (20ms)
3mA
50/60Hz�1,5V

Socket CS-18 or S7-P
Retaining clip RC-W (option)
Ordering example
Case Case Case
Socket for printed circuit mounting S7-P
Case
Case
*) Standard delivery with relay (Case B)
System socket CS-18
View on
solder side
Solid-State
W
H
:
G
eh
.R
:
2
2
x
2
8
G
eh
.B
:
2
2
x
6
5
AC Solid-State
Relay
AC Solid-State
Relay
AC Solid-State
Relay
6-12, 12-24
KD125 / DC ..... V KD215/DC12-24V KD315/DC12-24V
4
8 7
+
1
6
2
5k
K K
12
14
A2 1 A1
+
2 A1
+
2 13 1 13
KD125 KD215 KD315
3x2x
R BR
DC � 20%
4
75
5k
+
3 1
6
2
5k
8
K K K
132
14
A2 1 A1

CS-18 or S7-P
Retaining clip RC-G (option)
Ordering example
Case
Socket for printed circuit mounting S7-PSystem socket CS-18
View on
solder side
W
H
:
 2
2
x
6
5
Contact type
Switching current /voltage
Switching power DC1
Peak inrush current
Contact resistance
Leakage current
Trigg. delay/ release time
Operation voltage active
Power consumption Pmax
Power contact Break contact
*) Clip GC-T + GC-W
Standard delivery with KDM
Adjustment braking action
Solid-State
DC-Motor Control Relay
Motor Control Relay
• For controlling and braking of DC Motors
Tamb. operation/storage:
-25..+60/-40..+85°C
TO CONTROL AND
BRAKE DC MOTORS
KDW3-24
KDW3-24
3A (5A) 24Vd
10mA 10V
SWISS MADE BY COMAT
+
KDW3-24/UC24-240V
A1
3
A
,
12
-2
4
V
D
A2
Q1 Q2
01
K
K
(+) ( )
+ Q1 Q2
A1 A2
FET PNP
3A (5A) / 10-32V
...72W (160W)
20A / 20ms
<50m
<100µA
<5ms
18-255V AC/DC
3-8mA / <400mW
UC

Power consumption Pmax
Connection
Ordering example
Interface module
KDW3-24/UC24-240V
Data at Tamp = 20°C
Solide-State Changeover Relay
Solide-State
Solid-State AC/DC Relay
• Change over PNP for all inductive loads
• Mounting onto DIN rail TS 35.
Test voltage: 2kV
Tamb. operation/storage:
-25..+60/-40..+85°C
CHANGE OVER WITH
SEMI CONDUCTOR
+
A2 A2
K K K
2 3
1A1 2A1 3A1
1 5k
3O2O1O
+ + +
C301.08 C311.08
3x
I-0 = 2kV
C301.08/DC24V
DC �10%
CTV11
CTV11/DC5-60V
21 3
1A1
A2
2A1 3A1
A2
2kV
K K K
3O2O1O
+ + +
+
0,75A (20ms)
<100zA
<1V
EH 15-60V / EL 5-15V�10% @10V
EL � 2,5V / EH
� 5V
Typ. 10mA
ON 200zs / OFF 400zs
3x
7
5
2
,5
17,5
4,2
LABEL
5 64
CTV11
CTV11
+
E
K
RL
O
PNP
12-65V
EL
4-18V
EH ++
250mA
5-65V